## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benyamin Yirmiyahu	06/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mordechai Yirmiyahu	
Street Address:	17 ENZIO SERENI	
City:	GIVATAYIM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	53241	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4909062
Patent Number:	6604657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)563-7108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)244-4111

Email: patents@langer-ip-law.com

Correspondent Name: c/o Shiboleth, Yisraeli, Roberts, Zisman

Address Line 1: 1 Penn Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 2527

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0929 1108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Langer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0795 assignment#page1.tif source=0795 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0208 OF \$80.00 490906Z

501295146

source=0795 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0209 Serial No. 1254

מסי סידורי <u>1254</u>

## CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

אישור תרגום

I the undersigned Yitzhak Rosenbaum (full name)

אני החיים יצחק רוזנבאום (חשם המלא)

Notary at 315 Giron Center, Ra'anana 43363 Israel hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached to this certification

נוטריון ב - 315 מרכז גירון, רעננה 43363 מצהיר בזה, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות ה<u>עברית</u> ו - <u>אנגלית</u> וכי המסמך המצורף

marked A is a correct (letter or number)

לאישור זה והמסומן 🛦 (באות או במספר)

translation into English (language of translation)

הוא תרגום מדוייק ל <u>אנגלית</u> (שפת התרגום)

of  $\square$  the original document  $/\square$  certified copy of the original document / Wa document that is not the

של 🔲 המסמך המקורי / 🗋 העתק מאושר של המסמד המקורי / 🗵 מסמך שאינו המסמך המקורי או העתק מאושר שלו

original document no a certified copy of the original document\*

הערוך בשפה <u>עברית</u> שהוצג לפני ואשר 🔲 הוא/ 🔀 העתק צילומי שלו \*\* מצורף גם

drawn up in the Hebrew

language, which has been produced to me, and  $\square$  is also attached herewith/ a photocopy of which is also attached herewith\*\* and marked B

 ${f B}$  הוא לאישורי זה ומסומן (באות או במספר)

(letter or number)

ולראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal.

. <u>16.6.2010</u> היום

This day <u>June 16, 2010</u>

שכרי בסך <u>398</u> שייח כולל מעיימ שולם.

Fees paid: 398 NIS including VAT

Notary's Seal and Signatur

\*mark the appropriate option; if marked "a document that is not original document nor a certified copy of the original cument", you may indicate that the document was reived by facsimile or that it is an uncertified photocopy

ציין את החלופה המתאימה; צוין יימסמד שאינו המסמד

המקורי או העתק מאושר שׁלו״ - ניתן לציין לצדו אם נתקבל בפקסימיליה או שהוא צילום בלתי מאושר של מסמך וכדומה.

document or a similar indication. sked the appropriate option.

ציין את החלופה המתאימה.

יצחק רוזנבאום, עו"ד ונוטריון Yitzhak Rosenbaum, Adv. & Notary (Licensed Israel & USA)

315 Giron Center 5 Jabotinsky Street Raanana 43363 Tel: 972-9-7749701 Cell: 972-54-5340900

מרכז גירון 315 רח' ז'בוטינסקי 5 רעננה 43363 טל: 27749701 -90 נייד: 054-5340900

rosetree@netvision.net.il

מסמך זה

PATENT

REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0210

03-6240

Uncertified Photocopy25 June 2009

To:

Patents Registrar Justice Ministry Agudat Sport Hapoel 1 Jerusalem

Dear Sirs

Re: Partnership: Binyamin and Mordechai Yirmiyahu - Hydro Noa

1. Further to sale of my part and all my rights in the partnership of Hydronoa, including all the related companies, the properties thereof, the rights thereof, and the intellectual property rights thereof, this is my clarification that I don't have and I will not have any objection or any demand or rights regarding the intellectual property rights including (with strike made by hand) designs, patents, patent applications and trademarks registered on the name of Binyamin Yirmiyahu I.D 04396244 and Mordechai Yirmiyahu I.D 043696251 or belonging or that belonged to the partnership of Hydro Noa to the Hydro Noa Ltd. or to a company that is related thereto or in relation to intellectual property rights inluding (with strike made by hand) designs, patents patent applications and trademarks that were registered on my name or on the name of Mordechai Yirmiyahu relating to the activity of Hydro Noa, as detailed in the attached table as Appendix A (herein "the patents").

2. The patents as defined above in appendix A will be transferred to the ownership of Mordechai Yirmiyahu only.

3. Following are the details of the partnership of Hydro Noa and the companies related thereto:

> 1. Hydro Noa (non registered share) Authorized Dealer 557293214 of Beit Alfa street 2 Tel-Aviv,

> 2. Hydro Noa company 1988 Ltd. Private Company 51-1314367 of Beit Alfa street 2 Tel-Aviv;

> 3. M.B.Y Engineering Ltd. Private Company 51-1992687 of Aranya street 9 Ramat Gan;

> 4. M.B Nadia Ltd. Private Company 51-195117-0 of Aranya street 9 Ramat Gan; -6.16.2010

Binyamin Yirmiyahu

(signature)

LD 043696244

Certified True Copy (signature) 25 November 2009 Keren Shemesh, Advocate License No. 28258

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0211 25 ביוני, 2009

Uncertified Photocopy

משרד המשפטים

רחי אגודת ספורט הפועל 1

ירושלים

א.נ.,

# חנדון: <u>שותפות בנימין ומרדכי ירמיהו - הידרו נע</u>

- בעקבות מכירת חלקי וכל זכויותיי בשותפות הידרו נע, לרבות כל החברות הקשורות עמה, נכסיהן, זכויותיהן וזכויות הקניין הרוחני שלהן, הריני להבהיר כי אין לי ולא תחיח לי כל טענה או דרישה או ארבות ליכונות קנין רוחני? לרצות מדגמים, פטנטים, בקשות לפטנטים וסימני מסחר הרשומים על שם בנימין ירמיהו, ת.ז. 043696244, ומרדכי ירמיהו, ת.ז. 043696251, או ששייכים או היו שייכים לשותפות הידרו נע או לחברת הידרו נע בעיים או לחברה הקשורה עמן משל בעוגע לדכויות קקיא באתצה לפרנת מדגמים, פטנטים, בקשות לפטנטים וסימני מסתר שהיו רשומים על שמי או על שם מרדכי ירמיהו בקשר עם עיסוקה של הידרו נע, המפורטים בטבלה המצורפת כ<u>נספח אי</u> (לחלן: ייהפטנטיםיי).
  - הפטנטים כהגדרתם לעיל בנספת אי יועברו לבעלות מרדכי ירמיתו בלבד. .2
    - להלן פרטיה של שותפות הידרו נע והחברות הקשורות עמה:
  - ; מידרו בית אלפא 2 תל-אביב ע.מ. 557293214 מרחי בית אלפא 2 תל-אביב 3.1
    - , חברת הידרו נע 1988 בעיימ ח.פ. 51-1314367 מרחי בית אלפא 2 תל-אביב
    - חברת אם. בי. ויי הנדסה בעיימ, ח.פ. 51-1992687 מרחי ארניה 9 רמת-גן; 3.3
      - . חברת אם. בי. נאדיה בעיימ, ח.פ. ס-51-195117-0 מרחי ארניה 9 רמת-גן 3.4

16.2010

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0212